
LEVEL

Name  

© Learning A–Z  All rights reserved. www.readinga-z.com

PP

The Haunted House

Word Count: 148

The Haunted House

James pressed his forehead into the fence so hard that the wires left 
lines on his skin.

“Well, let’s go get it,” said Penny, but neither of them moved. Their 
ball was stuck under the bushes in front of the Haunted House.

“You know, the old lady makes kids work in the coal mine in her 
basement,” James said.

“Well, we’ll have to get it somehow,” Penny said, lifting the creaky 
latch on the gate.

But before she could walk into the yard, the heavy door of the house 
swung open. A little old woman, bent almost double, stepped out of 
the blackness. She looked around her yard, saw the ball, picked it up, 
and kicked it over the fence. The ball flew into the air almost as high 
as the treetops, landing across the street.

“Wow,” James whispered softly. 

“Mind if I play?” the old lady asked.

13 
17

30 
42

56 
59

71 
75

89 
101 
114 
129 
136

140

148

Fluency Passage–Fiction



LEVEL

Name  

© Learning A–Z  All rights reserved. www.readinga-z.com

PP

Read 1 Read 2 Read 3 Read 4 Read 5 Read 6

WPM

Errors

WCPM
Accuracy / 

Reading Rate %
Words Per Minute (WPM); WPM – Errors = Words Correct Per Minute (WCPM); (WCPM ÷ WPM) x 100 = Accuracy/Reading Rate %

Goal Rate

The Haunted House

Word Count: 148

The Haunted House

James pressed his forehead into the fence so hard that the wires left 
lines on his skin.

“Well, let’s go get it,” said Penny, but neither of them moved. Their 
ball was stuck under the bushes in front of the Haunted House.

“You know, the old lady makes kids work in the coal mine in her 
basement,” James said.

“Well, we’ll have to get it somehow,” Penny said, lifting the creaky 
latch on the gate.

But before she could walk into the yard, the heavy door of the house 
swung open. A little old woman, bent almost double, stepped out of 
the blackness. She looked around her yard, saw the ball, picked it up, 
and kicked it over the fence. The ball flew into the air almost as high 
as the treetops, landing across the street.

“Wow,” James whispered softly. 

“Mind if I play?” the old lady asked.

13 
17

30 
42

56 
59

71 
75

89 
101 
114 
129 
136

140

148

Fluency Passage–Fiction


