



Fluency Passage—Fiction

The Haunted House

Name ______ Word Count: 148

The Haunted House

James pressed his forehead into the fence so hard that the wires left lines on his skin.	13 17
"Well, let's go get it," said Penny, but neither of them moved. Their ball was stuck under the bushes in front of the Haunted House.	30 42
"You know, the old lady makes kids work in the coal mine in her basement," James said.	56 59
"Well, we'll have to get it somehow," Penny said, lifting the creaky latch on the gate.	71 75
But before she could walk into the yard, the heavy door of the house swung open. A little old woman, bent almost double, stepped out of the blackness. She looked around her yard, saw the ball, picked it up, and kicked it over the fence. The ball flew into the air almost as high as the treetops, landing across the street.	89 101 114 129 136
"Wow," James whispered softly.	140
"Mind if I play?" the old lady asked.	148



Fluency Passage—Fiction

The Haunted House

Name ______ Word Count: 148

The Haunted House

James pressed his forehead into the fence so hard that the wires left lines on his skin.	13 17
"Well, let's go get it," said Penny, but neither of them moved. Their ball was stuck under the bushes in front of the Haunted House.	30 42
"You know, the old lady makes kids work in the coal mine in her basement," James said.	56 59
"Well, we'll have to get it somehow," Penny said, lifting the creaky latch on the gate.	71 75
But before she could walk into the yard, the heavy door of the house swung open. A little old woman, bent almost double, stepped out of the blackness. She looked around her yard, saw the ball, picked it up, and kicked it over the fence. The ball flew into the air almost as high as the treetops, landing across the street.	89 101 114 129 136
"Wow," James whispered softly.	140
"Mind if I play?" the old lady asked.	148

	G	ioa	l R	ate	
Г					
l					
l					

	Read 1	Read 2	Read 3	Read 4	Read 5	Read 6
WPM						
Errors						
WCPM						
Accuracy / Reading Rate %						

© Learning A–Z All rights reserved.